Contact Information Neighborhood Council: Bel Air-Beverly Crest Neighborhood Council Name: Robin Greenberg Phone Number: (310) 968-0605 Email: rgreenberg@babcnc.org The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(24) Nay(0) Abstain(0) Ineligible(0) Recusal(0) Date of NC Board Action: 03-29-2017 Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 08/22/2017 Update to a Previous Input: No Directed To: City Council and Committees Council File Number: 15-0499 Agenda Date: 03-29-2017 Item Number: 16.a. Summary: On March 29, 2017, a Brown-Act noticed public meeting was held by the Bel Air Beverly

Summary: On March 29, 2017, a Brown-Act noticed public meeting was held by the Bel Air Beverly Crest Neighborhood Council, and the BABCNC supported the following motion:

Whereas, the area covered by the Bel Air-Beverly Crest Neighborhood Council (BABCNC) contains a range of hillside habitats, filled with many resident and migratory wildlife species, diverse vegetation, and associated endemic biodiversity; and

Whereas, the residents of the BABCNC area respect and enjoy the biological diversity where they live, and expect and deserve to live in a biodiverse urban environment now and in the future; therefore

Be it resolved, the Bel Air-Beverly Crest Neighborhood Council supports the passage of the motion contained in City Council File 15-0499, which directs City Departments to develop strategies to monitor, preserve, and enhance biodiversity in the City of Los Angeles; and

Be it further resolved, the BABCNC shall file this opinion as a Community Impact Statement.